

Sons of the RevolutionsM in the State of New York, Inc.

cordially invites you to join us for our

133rd Annual Church Service

To commemorate, in sacred gathering, the birthday of George Washington, to give thanks for the Society's many blessings, and to remember the Sons we have lost or whose loss we have become aware of since the last service.

We honor our members deceased since the 2022 Church Service

Willard Curtis Agee, Jr.

Marcel Henry Bloch

George M. Bryant

Gerard Ramon Case

Gregory David Chambers

F. Daniel Le Vert Coleman (Past President)

William D. Dana, Jr.

Charles Willoughby Dayton Denby

Steven Gibson Fitch

Robert L. Fletcher

Walley G. Francis

Alfred Baker Gates

John Otis Hatab

Frank W. Huppuch

Richard I. Johannessen, Jr.

James M. Kingsbury

Henry C. Korff

John Endicott Lovell

J. Robert Lunney (Past President)

William Reid Pitts, Jr.

Robert Allan Powers

Donald Laurence Raymond

Stanley DeForest Scott (Honorary President)

Rev. Dr. Richard Seagraves

William H. Seibert II

Thomas Blauvelt Siegel

Elliot L. Stringham

E. Leroy Swindell

Francis J. Sypher

David C. Titus

W. Graham Watkins

William Lee Younger, Jr.

Sunday, February 26th, 2023, at 11:00 a.m. The Church of the Incarnation 209 Madison Avenue (at East 35th Street) New York, New York 10016 (A livestream and recording will also be available at www.churchoftheincarnation.org.)

The service will be followed by a coffee hour at the Church and then, at approximately 1:00 p.m., an informal, Dutch-treat brunch with SRNY members at Mulligan's Pub, 267 Madison Avenue (between East 39th & 40th Streets), New York, New York 10016. If you plan to attend the brunch, please R.S.V.P. at 347-468-3180 or e-mail events@sonsoftherevolution.org.

Fraunces Tavern® Museum is owned and operated by, and FRAUNCES TAVERN® is a registered service mark of, Sons of the RevolutionSM in the State of New York, a section 501(c)(3) not-for-profit corporation instituted in 1876 and incorporated in 1884.